

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287

GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP) Website: www.parvatisweetners.co.in, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com, Tel. Ph. - 0755-4009254

PSPL/SE/PC/2022-23

8th April, 2023

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To, The General Manager DCS-CRD BSE Ltd. Rotunda Building P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from Promoters of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

For, Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited

For Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR Signatory

DIN: 02110270 Encl: a/a

-- Lapam Chouksey Poonam Chouksey Jai Narin Chouksey M/S. Kalchuri Contractors Limited M/S. Ananjay Construction And Contracts Private Limited

Promoter's of Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited Hall No.2, Shopping Complex, Goma+-6mmntika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, 462003

To, The General Manager DCS-CRD Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

7th April, 2023

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of the of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023 for Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time, we hereby declare that, we held 9,57,13,606 Equity shares of Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited as on 31st March, 2023 and we have not make any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to please consider and take on records the same.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

FOR, ANANJAY CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

For Ananjay Construction & Contracts Pvt. Ltd.

SHWETA CHOUKSEY DIRECTOR

DIN: 05301046

Director

JAI NARĂIN CHOUKSEY

PROMOTER

DIN: 02110268

ANUPAM CHOUKSEY PROMOTER & DIRECTOR DIN: 02110273

Copy:

The Compliance Officer Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited For information and further needful.

FOR, KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

FOR KALCHURICONTRACTORS LIMITED

ANUPAM CHOUKSEY DIRECTOR

DIN: 02110273

Director

POONAM CHOUKSEY PROMOTER & DIRECTOR

DIN: 02110270